
Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
1 BARBACHE FAMILY

LOFT
5/21 1° 12.11:28:12 131.6098 888.054 21-39***16 100 0.1206

2 LOFT MARILOND 5/20 1° 12.11:32:20 134.8744 885.39 21-08***91 99.879 0.2413
3 LOFT BENKADA 5/26 1° 12.11:31:34 133.6041 881.49 21-42***16 99.759 0.3619
4 LOFT BENKADA 5/26 2° 12.11:31:39 133.6041 881.004 21-42***35 99.638 0.4825
5 AYOUB RAHOU 5/19 1° 12.11:27:14 129.243 877.812 18-76***97 99.518 0.6031
6 YOUSSEF YASSINE 5/30 1° 12.11:34:30 134.8522 872.832 21-39***62 99.397 0.7238
7 AZOUZ HASSAR 5/31 1° 12.11:31:19 131.7951 870.99 20-01***42 99.276 0.8444
8 YOUNES BENNASSER 5/20 1° 12.11:29:02 129.1624 866.67 21-00***13 99.156 0.965
9 FAHIMI/DON 2/20 1° 12.11:35:49 134.931 865.962 21-13***49 99.035 1.0856

10 LOFT TL/B 1/20 1° 12.11:35:54 134.9421 865.566 20-37***53 98.914 1.2063
11 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 3/34 1° 12.11:35:32 134.3299 863.67 20-47***33 98.794 1.3269
12 FRèRE BOUJABER 5/12 1° 12.11:35:40 134.3744 863.22 21-30***97 98.673 1.4475
13 DON FAHIMI 5/32 1° 12.11:36:30 134.8496 861.66 21-65***0 98.553 1.5682
14 LOFâT N.R 3/19 1° 12.11:33:37 132.2398 860.844 21-05***10 98.432 1.6888
15 BARBACHE FAMILY

LOFT
5/21 2° 12.11:32:56 131.6098 860.568 21-42***14 98.311 1.8094

16 إخوان العسري 5/30 1° 12.11:33:15 131.6097 858.792 21-14***13 98.191 1.93
17 ELALLAM/BENNANI 4/18 1° 12.11:34:13 132.4035 858.558 21-36***08 98.07 2.0507
18 ELALLAM/BENNANI 4/18 2° 12.11:34:16 132.4035 858.276 21-16***99 97.949 2.1713
19 IKHWAN MOHIT 3/12 1° 12.11:38:11 135.7383 858.108 21-19***54 97.829 2.2919
20 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/20 1° 12.11:33:38 131.8026 857.904 21-09***89 97.708 2.4125
21 LOFT BENKADA 5/26 3° 12.11:36:13 133.6041 855.246 21-42***10 97.588 2.5332
22 FRèRE BOUJABER 5/12 2° 12.11:37:14 134.3744 854.616 20-56***03 97.467 2.6538
23 BARBACHE FAMILY

LOFT
5/21 3° 12.11:34:17 131.6098 853.038 20-28***2 97.346 2.7744

24 IKHWAN MOHIT 3/12 2° 12.11:39:19 135.7383 852.006 21-13***51 97.226 2.8951
25 AZOUZ HASSAR 5/31 2° 12.11:35:03 131.7951 850.014 20-01***41 97.105 3.0157
26 جلال علقام 5/20 1° 12.11:34:44 131.354 848.904 21-36***70 96.984 3.1363
27 YOUSSEF YASSINE 5/30 2° 12.11:38:57 134.8522 848.394 21-20***64 96.864 3.2569
28 ELALLAM/BENNANI 4/18 3° 12.11:36:30 132.4035 846.03 21-19***08 96.743 3.3776
29 LOFT NOUR 3/10 1° 12.11:37:00 132.7784 845.724 21-07***77 96.622 3.4982
30 IKHWAN MOHIT 3/12 3° 12.11:40:32 135.7383 845.544 21-13***47 96.502 3.6188
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Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
31 DON FAHIMI 5/32 2° 12.11:39:43 134.8496 844.302 21-48***48 96.381 3.7394
32 DON FAHIMI 5/32 3° 12.11:39:50 134.8496 843.69 21-65***3 96.261 3.8601
33 DON FAHIMI 5/32 4° 12.11:39:59 134.8496 842.898 21-00***85 96.14 3.9807
34 إخوان العسري 5/30 2° 12.11:36:12 131.6097 842.574 21-13***03 96.019 4.1013
35 DON FAHIMI 5/32 5° 12.11:40:09 134.8496 842.022 19-42***69 95.899 4.222
36 YOUSEF BRAHIM 2/9 1° 12.11:36:59 132.0664 841.278 20-27***28 95.778 4.3426
37 BARBACHE FAMILY

LOFT
5/21 4° 12.11:36:30 131.6098 840.96 19-21***57 95.657 4.4632

38 LOFT MARILOND 5/20 2° 12.11:40:23 134.8744 840.948 21-39***59 95.537 4.5838
39 YOUSSEF YASSINE 5/30 3° 12.11:40:34 134.8522 839.85 21-38***72 95.416 4.7045
40 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/20 2° 12.11:37:10 131.8026 838.614 20-21***17 95.296 4.8251
41 ELALLAM/BENNANI 4/18 4° 12.11:38:17 132.4035 836.496 21-19***00 95.175 4.9457
42 AZOUZ HASSAR 5/31 3° 12.11:37:36 131.7951 836.262 21-33***75 95.054 5.0663
43 AZOUZ HASSAR 5/31 4° 12.11:37:49 131.7951 835.116 21-05***83 94.934 5.187
44 MONIR NHAIRI 3/36 1° 12.11:35:09 129.5424 834.948 18-00***93 94.813 5.3076
45 BARBACHE FAMILY

LOFT
5/21 5° 12.11:37:49 131.6098 833.94 21-39***13 94.692 5.4282

46 AYOUB RAHOU 5/19 2° 12.11:35:04 129.243 833.466 18-76***97 94.572 5.5489
47 YOUSSEF YASSINE 5/30 4° 12.11:41:57 134.8522 832.68 19-27***53 94.451 5.6695
48 AZOUZ HASSAR 5/31 5° 12.11:38:26 131.7951 831.864 21-06***16 94.331 5.7901
49 إخوان العسري 5/30 3° 12.11:38:15 131.6097 831.654 21-14***09 94.21 5.9107
50 LOFT NOUR 3/10 2° 12.11:39:42 132.7784 831.426 20-01***17 94.089 6.0314
51 YOUNES BENNASSER 5/20 2° 12.11:35:26 129.1624 830.982 21-11***13 93.969 6.152
52 FRèRE BOUJABER 5/12 3° 12.11:41:50 134.3744 830.328 21-16***43 93.848 6.2726
53 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/20 3° 12.11:38:47 131.8026 830.076 20-21***10 93.727 6.3932
54 LOFT BENKADA 5/26 4° 12.11:41:05 133.6041 829.41 21-42***08 93.607 6.5139
55 AYOUB RAHOU 5/19 3° 12.11:35:57 129.243 828.744 21-39***35 93.486 6.6345
56 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/20 4° 12.11:39:08 131.8026 828.252 21-09***99 93.366 6.7551
57 MONIR NHAIRI 3/36 2° 12.11:36:39 129.5424 826.956 21-16***72 93.245 6.8758
58 LOFT BENKADA 5/26 5° 12.11:41:38 133.6041 826.59 19-64***66 93.124 6.9964
59 LOFT MARILOND 5/20 3° 12.11:43:24 134.8744 825.426 21-53***68 93.004 7.117
60 LOFâT N.R 3/19 2° 12.11:40:23 132.2398 824.526 18-41***34 92.883 7.2376
60 SOFYAN BAL BAKRI 1/10 1° 12.11:42:08 133.6827 824.526 16-37***45 92.883 7.2376
62 NADIR GHALLAB 3/20 1° 12.11:41:40 133.1524 823.62 21-20***76 92.642 7.4789
63 LOFT KING 2/10 1° 12.11:44:09 135.1614 823.404 20-14***96 92.521 7.5995
64 لوفت العميم 5/43 1° 12.11:37:20 129.3263 821.988 20-35***30 92.401 7.7201
65 لوفت العميم 5/43 2° 12.11:37:36 129.3263 820.596 19-01***12 92.28 7.8408
66 FAHIMI/DON 2/20 2° 12.11:44:52 134.931 818.424 21-38***59 92.159 7.9614
67 LOFT SAHNANI 1/6 1° 12.11:44:27 134.228 816.222 21-77***60 92.039 8.082
68 AYOUB RAHOU 5/19 4° 12.11:38:24 129.243 815.928 21-00***09 91.918 8.2027
69 YOUSSEF YASSINE 5/30 5° 12.11:45:21 134.8522 815.556 21-20***00 91.797 8.3233
70 MAHDI NCHIBI 2/14 1° 12.11:38:40 129.3072 814.962 21-08***98 91.677 8.4439
71 LAYACHI KHOMRI 1/19 1° 12.11:42:48 132.6531 814.824 1-420***3 91.556 8.5645



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
72 NADIR GHALLAB 3/20 2° 12.11:43:38 133.1524 813.726 21-20***77 91.436 8.6852
73 إخوان العسري 5/30 4° 12.11:41:52 131.6097 813.072 19-16***41 91.315 8.8058
74 LOFT MARILOND 5/20 4° 12.11:45:54 134.8744 812.988 21-08***83 91.194 8.9264
75 MONIR NHAIRI 3/36 3° 12.11:39:36 129.5424 811.668 21-28***25 91.074 9.047
76 MAHDI NCHIBI 2/14 2° 12.11:39:40 129.3072 809.856 21-35***92 90.953 9.1677
77 LOFT MARILOND 5/20 5° 12.11:46:51 134.8744 808.356 20-02***73 90.832 9.2883
78 AMINE ESSAD 3/14 1° 12.11:40:50 129.9375 807.9 21-47***44 90.712 9.4089
79 YOUSEF BRAHIM 2/9 2° 12.11:43:31 132.0664 807.666 21-82***46 90.591 9.5296
80 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 3/34 2° 12.11:46:28 134.3299 806.946 20-47***40 90.47 9.6502
81 AMINE ESSAD 3/14 2° 12.11:41:03 129.9375 806.814 19-13***73 90.35 9.7708
82 جلال علقام 5/20 2° 12.11:43:17 131.354 804.456 21-36***80 90.229 9.8914
83 لوفت العميم 5/43 3° 12.11:40:46 129.3263 804.432 19-58***59 90.109 10.0121
84 لوفت العميم 5/43 4° 12.11:41:02 129.3263 803.1 20-10***51 89.988 10.1327
85 إخوان العسري 5/30 5° 12.11:43:53 131.6097 803.07 21-14***08 89.867 10.2533
86 NADIR GHALLAB 3/20 3° 12.11:45:54 133.1524 802.608 21-28***11 89.747 10.3739
87 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 3/34 3° 12.11:47:36 134.3299 801.492 20-47***60 89.626 10.4946
88 LOFT NOUR 3/10 3° 12.11:45:59 132.7784 799.95 20-01***03 89.505 10.6152
89 LOFT KING 2/10 2° 12.11:49:34 135.1614 797.1 21-03***40 89.385 10.7358
90 LOFâT N.R 3/19 3° 12.11:45:55 132.2398 797.028 21-05***06 89.264 10.8565
91 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/20 5° 12.11:45:29 131.8026 796.47 21-82***17 89.144 10.9771
92 FRèRE BOUJABER 5/12 4° 12.11:49:06 134.3744 794.646 21-46***42 89.023 11.0977
93 لوفت العميم 5/43 5° 12.11:42:51 129.3263 794.142 20-35***32 88.902 11.2183
94 AYOUB RAHOU 5/19 5° 12.11:43:55 129.243 788.466 19-76***95 88.782 11.339
95 FRèRE BOUJABER 5/12 5° 12.11:50:29 134.3744 788.196 15-00***48 88.661 11.4596
96 FRèRE ELOUAHLI 2/13 1° 12.11:51:31 133.2875 777.108 21-39***86 88.54 11.5802
97 LOFT YOUNSE 5/18 1° 12.11:54:19 134.8511 773.598 21-09***08 88.42 11.7008
98 YOUNES BENNASSER 5/20 3° 12.11:47:18 129.1624 772.038 21-25***86 88.299 11.8215
99 جلال علقام 5/20 3° 12.11:50:12 131.354 771.762 21-44***44 88.179 11.9421
100 AMINE ESSAD 3/14 3° 12.11:48:26 129.9375 771.45 21-65***10 88.058 12.0627
101 YOUNES BENNASSER 5/20 4° 12.11:48:22 129.1624 767.148 21-00***11 87.937 12.1834
102 AMINE SHAYTA 5/22 1° 12.11:51:19 130.7857 763.416 21-31***91 87.817 12.304
103 FRèRE ELOUAHLI 2/13 2° 12.11:56:31 133.2875 755.1 20-65***14 87.696 12.4246
104 جلال علقام 5/20 4° 12.11:54:01 131.354 754.836 21-36***75 87.575 12.5452
105 LOFT YOUNSE 5/18 2° 12.12:02:09 134.8511 740.328 21-02***81 87.455 12.6659
106 LOFT YOUNSE 5/18 3° 12.12:02:20 134.8511 739.584 19-94***63 87.334 12.7865
107 جلال علقام 5/20 5° 12.11:57:39 131.354 739.398 21-35***58 87.214 12.9071
108 YOUNES BENNASSER 5/20 5° 12.11:54:51 129.1624 738.702 21-69***38 87.093 13.0277
109 BRAHIM NACHIBI 2/5 1° 12.11:57:12 128.7583 726.63 18-41***78 86.972 13.1484
110 AMINE SHAYTA 5/22 2° 12.12:00:04 130.7857 726.318 21-10***21 86.852 13.269
111 AMINE SHAYTA 5/22 3° 12.12:00:29 130.7857 724.644 21-14***9 86.731 13.3896
112 LOFT YOUNSE 5/18 4° 12.12:06:57 134.8511 721.32 19-30***50 86.61 13.5103
113 LOFT YOUNSE 5/18 5° 12.12:07:09 134.8511 720.552 19-97***63 86.49 13.6309



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
114 AMINE SHAYTA 5/22 4° 12.12:01:52 130.7857 719.13 20-19***14 86.369 13.7515
115 AMINE SHAYTA 5/22 5° 12.12:02:32 130.7857 716.502 21-10***24 86.249 13.8721
116 BRAHIM NACHIBI 2/5 2° 12.12:04:38 128.7583 697.374 18-41***78 86.128 13.9928
google maps يتم احتساب المسافات بنظام

PIGMA تم استخراج هذه النتيجة من الموقع


